

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19806/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2008 in CMWP No. 5942/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GEN.MANAGER,R.B.I.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DESHA @ DESH RAJ MAVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20284 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG
R.B.I. Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Having regard to the peculiar facts and
circumstances of this case, we direct the appellants
herein to release the amounts in terms of the directions
of the High Court by way of an interim measure. There
shall be an order accordingly.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master Court Master