

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10185 OF 2010

SECR.,GHAZIABAD URBAN COOP.BANK LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DESHA ALIAS DESH RAJ MAVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 19/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Mishra, Adv.  
Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for Appellant, as a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to file Statement of case and at the request of learned counsel appearing for Respondents, four weeks' time thereafter is granted to file their Statement of case.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master