

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10183 OF 2010

GEN.MANAGER,R.B.I.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DESHA @ DESH RAJ MAVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
 (In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
 Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Abu John Mathew, Adv.
 Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Perused office report dated 03.07.2012.

Delay of 58 days in filing the statement of case by the appellants is condoned.

The respondents are allowed eight weeks' time to file the statement of case.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

| Court Master