

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.10183 OF 2010

GEN.MANAGER,R.B.I.. & ANR.

.....Appellant(s)

Vs.

DESHA @ DESH RAJ MAVI . & ORS.

.....Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No. 10185/2010

O R D E R

This Court vide order dated 22.11.2010 after taking into consideration the peculiar facts and circumstances of the present case, had directed the appellants to release the amount in terms of the directions of the High Court, by way of an interim measure.

For the same reasons, which weighed with this Court while passing an order dated 22.11.2010, and the reasons given by the High Court while allowing the petition filed by the respondents, we are not inclined to entertain the present appeals. The appeals are accordingly dismissed.

However, the questions of law, which are raised in the present appeals, are kept open.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(B.R. GAVAI)

.....J.
(PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA)

New Delhi;
19th July, 2022.

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.15

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.10183/2010

GEN.MANAGER,R.B.I.. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DESHA @ DESH RAJ MAVI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10185/2010 (III-A)

Date : 19-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR
Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Ikshita Parihar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.
Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Order is placed on record)